	** INBOUND NO	TIFICATION : FAX RECEIVED	SUCCESSFULLY *	*	_	
'TIME REC May 31.	EIVED 2024_at 5:12:44 PM EDT	REMOTE CSID	DURATION 314	PAGES 6	STATUS Received	
To: DPBR License Intake	Page: 1 of 6	2024-05-31 21:0	7:25 GMT			From: Licenses Etc.
5/31/24, 4:52 PM	MZ	lorida Departme	ion of Corporations enterned Structure wation wer Struct	X	71	000192857 3)))
		s page and use it as a co () on the top and bottom (				
		(((H240001928	(57 3)))			
		H240001928573A	BCS			
		REFRESH/RELOAD b oing so will generate and			om this page.	
	To: Division ( Fax Number	of Corporations r : (850)617-6383				
	From: Account Ni Account Ni Phone Fax Number	umber : I20070000159 : (239)777-1028	NC			
		ddress for this busine mailings. Enter only o SUPPORT@LICE	one email addr	ess plea		2
		oreign Limited Liabi LTRITE STORAGE		-		
	Certifie Page Co		1 1 06 5160			5 Fil 3: 18
r						
	Electronic Filing Men	u Corporate Filing	g Menu	I	lelp	

JUN 0 5 2024

K. Brumbley (((H24000192857 3)))

1/1

SUBJECT: \_\_\_\_

From: Licenses Etc.

#### (((H24000192857 3)))

#### COVER LETTER

TO: Registration Section Division of Corporations

#### BUILTRITE STORAGE SYSTEMS, LLC

Name of Limited Liability Company

The enclosed "Application by Foreign Limited Liability Company for Authorization to Transact Business in Florida," Certificate of Existence, and check are submitted to register the above referenced foreign limited liability company to transact business in Florida.

Please return all correspondence concerning this matter to the following:

#### TODD BABBITT

Name of Person

LICENSES, ETC., INC.

Firm/Company

27911 CROWN LAKE BLVD

Address

BONITA SPRINGS, FL 34135

City/State and Zip Code

SUPPORT@LICENSESETC.COM

E-mail address: (to be used for future annual report notification)

For further information concerning this matter, please call:

Name of Contact Person	Area Code Daytime Telephone Number
MailingAddress:	StreetAddress:
Registration Section	Registration Section
Division of Corporations	Division of Corporations
P.O. Box 6327	The Centre of Tallahassee
Tallahassee, FL 32314	2415 N. Monroe Street, Suite 810
	Tallahassee, FL 32303

Please make check payable to: FLORIDA DEPARTMENT OF STATE

☐ \$125.00 Filing Fee	🗌 🖂 \$130.00 Filing Fee & 🛛 🗌	3 \$155.00 Filing Fee &	20 \$160.00 Filing Fee, Certificate
	Certificate of Status	Certified Copy	of Status & Certified Copy

1.

4.

(((H24000192857 3)))

#### APPLICATION BY FOREIGN LIMITED LIABILITY COMPANY FOR AUTHORIZATION TO TRANSACT BUSINESS IN FLORIDA

IN COMPLIANCE WITH SECTION 605.002, FLORIDA STATUTES, THE FOLLOWING IS SUBMITTED TO REGISTER A FOREKIN. LIMITED LIABILITY COMPANY TO TRANSACT BUSINESS IN THE STATE OF FLORIDA;

BUILTRITE STORAGE SYSTEMS, LLC

(Name of Foreign Limited Liability Company; must include "Limited Liability Company," "I. L.C.," or "LI.C.") If name unavailable, enter alternate name adopted for the purpose of transacting business in Florida. The alternate name individe "Lamited Liability Company," "L.I.C," or "LI.C," or "LI.C 93-4950460 NORTH CAROLINA 2. 3. \_\_\_\_\_ (FEI number, if applicable) (Jurisdiction under the faw of which foreign limited liability company is organized)

(Date first transacted business in Florida, if prior to registration ) (See sections 605,0901 & 605.0505, F.S. to determine penalty liability.)

5. 324 GREENVILLE AVE (Street Address of Principal Office)

WILMINGTON, NC 28403

6. \_\_\_\_\_324 GREENVILLE AVE (Mailing Address)

WILMINGTON, NC 28403

7. Name and street address of Florida registered agent: (P.O. Box NOT acceptable)

Name:	REGISTERED AGENT SOLUTIONS, INC.	_	۰ ت
Office Address:	2894 REMINGTON GREEN LANE SUITE A		
		-	e Second
	TALLAHASSEE	_ , Florida	3
	(City)	(Zap code)	

Registered agent's acceptance:

Having been named as registered agent and to accept service of process for the above stated limited liability company at the place designated in this application, I hereby accept the appointment as registered agent and agree to act in this capacity. I further agree to comply with the provisions of all statutes relative to the proper and complete performance of my duties, and I am familiar with and accept the obligations of my position as registered agent.

Brenden Wasyel

#### (((H24000192857 3)))

8. For initial indexing purposes, list names, title or capacity and addresses of the primary members/managers or persons authorized to manage [up to six (6) total]:

Title or Capacity:	Name and Address:	<u>Title or Capacit</u>	<u>v:</u>	Name and Address:
⊡Manager	Name: ROBERT HIGH	Manager	Name:	
□Member	Address: 324 GREENVILLE AVE	⊡Member	Address:	
□Authorized	WILMINGTON, NC 28403	⊖Authorized	<del></del>	
Person		Person		
XiOther AMBR	Other	⊡Other		Other
□Manager	Name:	🖂 Manager	Name:	
Member	Address:		Address:	
□Authorized				
Person		Person		
□ Other	Other	⊡Other		□Other
Manager	Name:	Manager	Name:	<u>_</u>
Member	Address:	⊡Member	Address:	
□Authorized				
Person		Person		
Other		⊡Other		<pre>①Other</pre>

Important Notice: Use an attachment to report more than six (6). The attachment will be imaged for reporting purposes only. Non-indexed individuals may be added to the index when tiling your Florida Department of State Annual Report form.

9. Attached is a certificate of existence, no more than 90 days old, duly authenticated by the official having custody of records in the jurisdiction under the law of which it is organized. (If the certificate is in a foreign language, a translation of the certificate under oath of the translator must be submitted)

10. This document is executed in accordance with section 605,0203 (1) (b). Florida Statutes, 1 am aware that any false information submitted in a document to the Department of State constitutes a third degree felony as provided for in s.817.155, F.S.

Rider + Hak

Signature of an authorized person

ROBERT HIGH

Typed or printed name of signee

To: DPBR License Intake

Page:6 of 6



# **NORTH CAROLINA** (((H24000192857 3))) Department of the Secretary of State

## CERTIFICATE OF EXISTENCE (Limited Liability Company)

I, ELAINE F. MARSHALL, Secretary of State of the State of North Carolina, do hereby certify that

### **BUILTRITE STORAGE SYSTEMS, LLC**

is a limited liability company duly formed, and existing under the laws of the State of North Carolina, having been formed on 20th day of December, 2023

I FURTHER certify that, as of the date of this certificate, (i) the said limited liability company is not dissolved under the terms of its articles of organization, (ii) the said limited liability company's articles of organization are not suspended for failure to comply with the Revenue Act of the State of North Carolina, (iii) that said limited liability company is not administratively dissolved for failure to comply with the provisions of the North Carolina Limited Liability Company Act, (iv) that this office has not filed any decree of judicial dissolution, articles of dissolution, articles of merger, or articles of conversion for said limited liability company.





Scan to verify online.

Certification# 120324588-1\_Reference# 21577662- Page: 1 of 1\_ Verify this certificate online at https://www.sosne.gov/verification\_ IN WITNESS WHEREOF, I have hereunto set my hand and affixed my official seal at the City of Raleigh, this 31st day of May, 2024.

Elaine I. Marshall

Secretary of State

(((H24000192857 3)))